programs.

The Reserve Margin employed shall be based upon the value reflected in the most recent
Commission accepted Integrated Resource Plan proceeding as of December 31 of the year
immediately preceding the date of the annual DSM/EE rider filing.  The Performance adjustment
Factor employed shall be based upon value reflected in the most recent Commission approved
Biennial Avoided Cost proceeding as of December 31 of the year immediately preceding the
date of the annual DSM/EE rider filing.

Holbrook, Exhibit 14

Revenue

Services Amount % of Total Received

1 Solar 49,090$   20.8%

2 EV Charging 775   0.3%

3 Tree Services a -   0.0%

4 Non-Native Customers 11,605   4.9%

5 Total Non-DSM/EE 61,470$   26.1%

6 DSM/EE 174,188   73.9%

7 Overall Total 235,658$   100.0%

Cost
% of Revenue Total Cost Allocated Cost

8 DSM/EE 73.9% 333,149$   246,249$

9 Non-DSM/EE 26.1% 333,149   86,900

10 Total Cost 333,149$

Summary

Before Adjusted Before Adjusted

11 Costs 333,149   246,249   -   86,900

12 Revenues 235,658   174,188   -   61,470

13 Net Revenue Reqmt 97,491   72,061   25,430

14 Net Impact  (Pre-PPI impact) (25,430)   25,430

15 PPI Impact (@11.75%) 2,924   -

16 Net Revenue Requirement Impact (22,506)   25,430

Reduction in Rider Reduction in Expenses

+ is Increase in Revenue Requirement + is Reduction in Expenses

- is Reduction in Revenue Requirement - is Increase in Expenses

Notes:
a   Due to low referral volume no Tree contractors were charged referral fees in 2021.

   Prospectively, no additional Tree Service referrals will be made after 9/10/21.